
 =  What’s going on in this term  

Events / dates for diary  
 

Thursday 31st Oct Halloween Party  

 

Tuesday 5th Nov Bonfire (sparkles)  

 

Friday 8th Nov Remembrance Day   

  

Friday 18th Nov Diwali Festival  

 

Sunday 27th Nov Clocks Change  

 

Thursday 12th Dec Spring Hill care 

Home Christmas Carol’s 

Preschool and Toddlers 2.00pm  

 

Santa’s grotto Tuesday 17th Dec – 

if your child is not in nursery 

please speak to a staff member 

there will be a charge this year of 

£2.00  

 

Wednesday 18th Dec – Christmas 

Party  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Payments and Fees 
All nursery payments must be made weekly or monthly 

if arranged. If college or university are making 

payments, then please chase these up.  please use the 

bank details below to set up direct debit payments.  

Bank Details Santander 
Sort Code- 09-01-29  Account Nu 14855193 

 

 

Additional curriculum activities  

The children from preschool currently go 

swimming on a Friday morning. All rooms try and 

visit the library weekly to take part in the singing 

and story session.  

Please like and share our Facebook page, weekly posts are 

updated on our page  

Half Term Holidays 

October Half term  
WC 21st Oct – 25th Oct  
(Nursery is still open for non-funded 
children)  
Children return to Nursery 
Monday 28th Oct  
Christmas Holidays Dec Half term  
WC 23rd Dec – 3rd Jan 2020 
The nursery will be closed from  
WC 23rd Dec- Fri 27thDec 
The nursery will re-open Monday 
30th Dec (non-funded children only) 
New year eve nursery will close at 
4.30pm  
 

All the children return  
Monday 6th January 2020  

 
 

 

Spring Hill care home visit- We will be making a 

donation basket, if you would like to contribute, 

please donate with festive foods.  

 

 

School Applications 2020 

The deadline for applications to primary schools 

is 15 January 2020. Please ask for help if you 

require support in completing applications. 

 


